The current level of “internal borrowing” remains static for the period of the plan.

8.9. Impact of opportunities

Given the current borrowing forecast and that prudential limits are yet to be agreed, there is no confirmed
capacity for borrowing, although the 10-year capital programme makes assumptions as to levels of
borrowing

As previously stated we are undertaking a stock condition survey to determine the levels of expenditure
that that should be modelled to provide a sounder base on which to base future financial planning
decisions.

Therefore, we will continually review our investment strategy both for our existing stock, development and
acquisition opportunities to ensure that we maximise on our delivery through ensuring a thorough
prioritisation of our investment strategy. As part of this we will seek all opportunities for external funding to
fund works to ensure our stock meets zero carbon and other alternative funding strategies.

8.10. Financial impact of key risks

We have modelled the impacts to the plan when considering both adverse but also advantageous
scenarios that in some instances will be outside of the control of Sandwell.

HRA Business Plan

Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Council  October 2022  4

Scenario HRA Bal at Year 30

£’m
Debt at Year 30

£m
Base 24.464 1,035.533
Rents Increase at 2% (in place of 5% Years 2 & 3) (16.885) 1,315.383
Repairs and Management Inflation 5% Years 2 & 3) 24.464 829.201
Rents CPI + 0.5% for 5 Years (Years 3-8) 37.457 681.955
Repairs +5% Year 3 24.464 1,183.110
Capital Exp +5% Year 3 24.464 1,307.619
Voids & Bad Debts +1% each 14.912 1,219,861
Interest Rate +1% new borrowing 0.984 1,228,469
CPI -0.5% 21.221 1,058.976
CPI +1% 32.446 988.794

The plan is sensitive to a wide range of impacts.

Any divergence from the rent increases assumed as the basis for this business plan (5% in April 2023 &
2024 respectively) show that future HRA balances are at severe risk of being in deficit, whilst substantially
increases debt, due to the current inability to catch up to relevant levels.

These sensitivities also demonstrate that if management and repair cost inflation in 2023.24 and 2024.25
could match rent increases (rather than increasing above) then it significantly reduces future borrowing
requirements.